## **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2017-35, ORDINANCE AMENDING IN ITS ENTIRETY ORDINANCE NUMBERED 2014-11 OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY, FINALLY ADOPTED FEBRUARY 25, 2014, IN ORDER TO INCLUDE THE ACQUISITION OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE FIRE COMPANY.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-217, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING ROBERT PAGNINI UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1. 2017.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-218, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JOSEPH VALENTINE UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2017.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-219, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2017 BE READ BY TITLE ONLY AT THE PUBLIC HEARING OF SAID BUDGET.

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CALENDAR YEAR 2017 MUNICIPAL BUDGET.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-220, A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE CALENDAR YEAR 2017 BUDGET.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-221, A RESOLUTION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A COMPLETE STREETS POLICY.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2017-222**, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN ADDENDUM TO THE STANDARD GAS SERVICE AGREEMENT AND PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY, A NEW JERSEY PUBLIC UTILITY CORPORATION, FOLSOM, NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-223, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-224, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS FOR THE CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS (SUMMER CONCERTS).

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-225, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ACER ASSOCIATES, LLC, WEST BERLIN, NEW JERSEY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PROPERTIES KNOWN AS 111 HIGHLAND AVENUE AND 702 EAST QUINCE STREET, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-226, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C-12-0060, ISSUED TO WALDRON ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$25,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-227, A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2016-174, AUTHORIZING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FOR BLACKWATER BRANCH CULVERT REPLACEMENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,429.02

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-228, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EUROFINS QC, HORSHAM, PA FOR THE FURNISHING OF WATER UTILITY REGULATORY WATER SAMPLING. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$123.858.50.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-229, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO METRO PUMPS AND SYSTEMS INC., EDISON, NJ FOR THE REPAIR AND PROCUREMENT OF FUEL METERING VALVES FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$57,195.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-230, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION OF RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 3 (CONEY AVENUE TO WEST AVENUE), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$585,437.20.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-231, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CRAIG TESTING LABORATORIES, INC., MAYS LANDING, NJ FOR CONCRETE TESTING FOR RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 3, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13.610.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-232, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CRAIG TESTING LABORATORIES, INC., MAYS LANDING, NJ FOR CONCRETE TESTING FOR LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNALS, PHASE 1 (MYRTLE STREET TO SIXTH STREET), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,920.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-233, A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-77, APPROVING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO GEARWORXX AUTO, LLP.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-234, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-235, A RESOLUTION CANCELING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ITEMS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-236, A RESOLUTION CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-237, A RESOLUTION CANCELLING UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (WATER UTILITY).

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-238, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-239, A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING RICHARD W. DAPP AS A MEMBER OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-240, A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING DAN KUHAR AS A MEMBER OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-241, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PERSON-TO-PERSON TRANSFER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE NO. 0614-33-007-010 FROM RONNICK, INC. TO LCP DELSEA LL, LLC, FOR PREMISES LOCATED AT 3513 SOUTH DELSEA DRIVE, VINELAND, NJ.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2017-242**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-243, A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF BRITTON M. EVERLY TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 2.

MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE (PHASE 5) – ORCHARD ROAD TO MILL ROAD.

**MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE TO EXTEND THE DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS AT THE PURCHASING BOARD MEETING ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2017 TO TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2017, AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:

1. Landis Avenue Resurfacing, Phase 2

**MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED AT A PURCHASING BOARD MEETING ON TUESDAY, JUNE 13, 2017 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:

1. VMEU Combustion Turbine Filters

**MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED AT A PURCASING BOARD MEETING ON TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2017 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:

1. Trent 60 Lubricating Oil & Coolant

**MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO RETURN THE BID BONDS OR CHECKS OF THE UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, Phase 3 (Coney Avenue to West Avenue.

<u>Vineland City Council</u>	
Paul F. Spinelli, Council President	856-364-0085
David Acosta, Council Vice President	856-364-0191
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-364-0955
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman	856-364-1161
Albert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-1113